
Time it takes a hacker to brute force 
your password
Number of 
characters

Numbers only Lowercase
letters

Upper and
lowercase
letters

Numbers, 
upper and 
lowercase
letters

Numbers, 
upper and 
lowercase
letters, symbols

Instantly
Instantly
Instantly
Instantly
Instantly
Instantly
Instantly
2 secs
25 secs
4 mins
41 mins
6 hours
2 days
4 weeks
9 months

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Instantly
Instantly
Instantly
Instantly
5 secs
2 mins
58 mins
1 day
3 weeks
1 year
51 years
1k years
34k years
800k years
23m years

Instantly
Instantly
Instantly
25 secs
22 mins
19 hours
1 month
5 years
300 years
16k years
800k years
43m years
2bn years
100bn years
6tn years

Instantly
Instantly
1 sec
1 min
1 hour
3 days
7 months
41 years
2k years
100k years
9m years
600m years
37bn years
2tn years
100tn years

Instantly
Instantly
5 secs
6 mins
8 hours
3 weeks
5 years
400 years
34k years
2m years
200m years
15bn years
1tn years
93tn years
7qd years

Data sourced from HowSecureismyPassword.net


