Time it takes a hacker to brute force your password

Number of characters	Numbers only	Lowercase letters	Upper and lowercase letters	Numbers, upper and lowercase letters	Numbers, upper and lowercase letters, symbols
4	Instantly	Instantly	Instantly	Instantly	Instantly
5	Instantly	Instantly	Instantly	Instantly	Instantly
6	Instantly	Instantly	Instantly	1 sec	5 secs
7	Instantly	Instantly	25 secs	1 min	6 mins
8	Instantly	5 secs	22 mins	1 hour	8 hours
9	Instantly	2 mins	19 hours	3 days	3 weeks
10	Instantly	58 mins	1 month	7 months	5 years
11	2 secs	1 day	5 years	41 years	400 years
12	25 secs	3 weeks	300 years	2k years	34k years
13	4 mins	1 year	16k years	100k years	2m years
14	41 mins	51 years	800k years	9m years	200m years
15	6 hours	1k years	43m years	600m years	15bn years
16	2 days	34k years	2bn years	37bn years	1tn years
17	4 weeks	800k years	100bn years	2tn years	93tn years
18	9 months	23m years	6tn years	100tn years	7qd years
			. .	11 11 0	

Data sourced from HowSecureismyPassword.net

